CY2037
High-Accuracy EPROM-Programmable
PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07354 Rev. *N  Revised January 3, 2018
High-Accuracy EPROM-Programmable PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Features
■ Erasable programmable read only memory (EPROM) -

Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Code Type Wafer Thickness Operating Range
CY2037-2WAF-IL Inkless wafer 14 ± 0.5 Mils –10 C to 100 C
CY2037-311WAF-IL Inkless wafer 11 ± 0.5 Mils –10 C to 100 C
CY2037-209WAF-IL Inkless wafer 8.66 ± 0.3 Mils –10 C to 100 C
Fixed for Inkless Wafer
Wafer Thickness: XX = 11 or 09 or blank
“11” for 11 Mils; “09” for 8.66 Mils; blank for 14 Mils
Part Version: X = 2, 3 or blank for base part
Die Revision: EB or None
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
WAF-ILXXX-XX2037CY
CY2037
Document Number: 38-07354 Rev. *N Page 14 of 17
Acronyms
Reference Documents
Reference documents are available through your local Cypress sales representative. You can also direct your requests to
tsbusdev@cypress.com.
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
CLKOUT Clock Output
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
DPM Die Pick Map
EPROM Erasable Programmable Read Only Memory
NTSC National Television System Committee
OE Output Enable
PAL Phase Alternate Line
PD Power Down
PLL Phase Locked Loop
PPM Parts Per Million
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
Document Number Document Title Description
71-00005 7C8038x/7C8034X proprietary
specification
Appendix C contains programming specification for customer use
Symbol Unit of Measure Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius µW micro Watts
dB decibels mA milli Amperes
dBc/Hz decibels relative to the carrier per Hertz mm milli meters
fC femto Coulomb ms milli seconds
fF femto Farads mV milli Volts
Hz Hertz nA nano Amperes
KB 1024 bytes ns nano seconds
Kbit 1024 bits nV nano Volts
kHz kilo Hertz  ohms
k kilo ohms pA pico Amperes
MHz mega Hertz pF pico Farads
M mega Ohms pp peak-to-peak
µA micro Amperes ppm parts per million
µF micro Farads ps pico seconds
µH micro Henrys sps samples per second
µs micro seconds  sigma: one standard deviation
µV micro Volts
µVrms micro Volts root-mean-square
CY2037
Document Number: 38-07354 Rev. *N Page 15 of 17
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2037, High-Accuracy EPROM-Programmable PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Document Number: 38-07354
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
date Description of Change
** 112248 DSG 03/01/2002 Changed from Spec number: 38-00679 to 38-07354.
*A 121857 RBI 12/14/2002 Updated Operating Conditions:
Added tPU parameter and its details.
*B 291092 RGL 11/18/2004 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Replaced “–40°C to +100°C” with “–10°C to +100°C” in ratings corresponding
to “Junction Temperature”.
*C 522769 RGL 10/18/2006 Added CY2037B related information in all instances across the document.